SynchroTeq® Plus
Datasheet 2026-02-25
STP030000-SP-EN   18
Two load circuits with two power transformers
Figure 9 Example of controlling two power transformer loads in a CB and a half configuration
NOTE  When the RS-485 link is used for data transfer in CB and a half applications, the serial port W is
exclusively used for that purpose and cannot be connected to the legacy optional SynchroTeq
Communication module (RWK000016) or Transformer Re-energization Advisory System

Datasheet 2026-02-25
STP030000-SP-EN   48
4 Ordering information
NOTE  These specifications are subject to change without notice
4.1 Base models
STP030000 SynchroTeq Plus base unit (smart coding to be confirmed at order)
Compatible w/ either rackmount or standalone mounting.
4.2 Frequently ordered options
NOTE  For a complete list of ordering options, refer to the ‘smart coding’ document ‘STP030000-SC’
available at vizimax.com.
STP030101 Auxiliary Measurement & Residual Flux Calculation Module for Bushing
Sensors.
STP030103 Auxiliary Measurement & Residual Flux Calculation Module for PT
Analog Inputs.
STP030302 Optional Bypass module (SPBYP)
STP030304 CB coils Floating commands (SPSBO-F)
STP030305 Dual Open / Close Batteries (SPSBO)
STP030200 Active Junction Box (for voltage acquisition through Vizimax bushing
sensors)
STP030400 Bushing Sensors for HV Power Transformer
STA030302 Diode trio with transient suppressors (May be required when using an
external coil monitoring system and/or when using a bypass module
wired to an IPO CB not having a GO command input)
RWC0Y0000 IRIG-B time synchronization optional module